CH \$40.00 770630

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ClearEdge Power Corporation		01/21/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ClearEdge Power, LLC	
Street Address:	195 Governor's Highway	
City:	South Windsor	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06074	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77063014	PURE CELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2489888363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-988-8360

Email: docket@cgolaw.com
Correspondent Name: KARIN H. BUTCHKO

Address Line 1: CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 WEST MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin H. Butchko
SIGNATURE:	/Karin H. Butchko/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate_of_Conversion_ClearEdge_Power _Corp_to_ClearEdge_Power_LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Conversion_ClearEdge_Power _Corp_to_ClearEdge_Power_LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate_of_Conversion_ClearEdge_Power _Corp_to_ClearEdge_Power_LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005878 FRAME: 0183



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CLEAREDGE POWER CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"CLEAREDGE POWER CORPORATION" TO "CLEAREDGE POWER, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014,

AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2888666 8100V

140073531

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 1096805

DATE: 01-29-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005878 FRAME: 0184 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:21 PM 01/23/2014 FILED 12:30 PM 01/22/2014 SRV 140073531 - 2888666 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned does hereby certify on this 21st day of January, 20 14, as follows:

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is December 21, 2006.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ClearEdge Power Corporation.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ClearEdge Power, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first written above.

By:

Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory

#85450616v3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:21 PM 01/23/2014 FILED 12:30 PM 01/22/2014 SRV 140073531 - 2888666 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time as the filing date of such instrument.

Jeffrey W. Bullock Jeffrey W. Bullock Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005878 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 09/16/2016